Allegato B
ANTONIO SICONOLFI
Curriculum Vitae
Part I – General Information
Spoken Languages Italian (native), English, French
Part II – Education
Type     Year        Institution    Notes
University

Papers  34 (in Math. Analysis) MathSciNet 1993 2018
Papers 31 (in Math. Analysis) Scopus 1993 2018
Total Impact factor  44,76 (papers in Math. Analysis)
Total Citations  470 (Scopus) – 447 (MathSciNet)
Average Citations per Product 15,1 (Scopus) – 13,1 (MathSciNet)
Hirsch (H) index 11 (MathSciNet) – 10 (Scopus)
Normalized H index* 0,44 (MathSciNet) – 0,4 (Scopus)
*H index divided by the academic seniority in the field Math. Analysis.
Part XV– Selected Publications of the last 10 years
List of the publications of the last 10 years selected for the evaluation. For each publication: title,
authors, reference data, journal IF , citations (Scopus and MathSciNet).
1 M. Pozza, A. Siconolfi,  Discounted Hamilton Jacobi equations on networks and
asymptotic  analysis,  Ind. Univ. Math. Journal (to appear),
2  A. Davini, A. Siconolfi, M. Zavidovique, Random Lax--Oleinik semigroups for Hamilton--
Jacobi systems, Journal des Math. Pures et Appl.  (9) 120 (2018),  294-333,  2018IF  1.85,
Cit.1 (Scopus) , Cit. 0 (MathSciNet).
3 H. Ibrahim, A. Siconolfi, S.Zabad, Cycle characterization of the Aubry Set for weakly
coupled Hamilton- Jacobi systems,  Commun. Contemp. Math. 20 (2018), no 6, 28 pp. ,
2018IF  1.39, Cit.1 (Scopus) , Cit. 2 (MathSciNet).
4 A.Siconolfi, A. Sorrentino, Global results for Eikonal Hamilton-Jacobi equations on
networks,  Analysis and PDE  11 (2018) no 1, 171-211, 2018IF 1.75, Cit. 0
5 T. Nguyen,  A. Siconolfi, Singularly perturbed control systems with noncompact fast
variable,  J. Diff. Eq. 261 (2016), no 8, 4593–4630,   2016IF 1.99, Cit. 0
6 H. Mitake, A. Siconolfi, H. V. Tran, and  N. Yamada,  A Lagrangian approach to weakly
coupled Hamilton--Jacobi systems, SIAM  J. Math. Anal.  48  (2016) no 2, 821—846.
2016IF 1.65, Cit.6 (Scopus) , Cit. 5 (MathSciNet).
7 A. Davini, A. Siconolfi, Existence and regularity of strict subsolutions in the stationary
ergodic setting,  Ann. Inst. Poincaré, Anal. non linéaire, 33 (2016),  no 2, 243–272,  2016IF
1.60, Cit. 0
8 G. Contreras, R. Iturriaga, A. Siconolfi,  Homogenization on arbitrary manifolds , Calc. of
Variation and PDE, 52 (2015), no 1-2, 237—252, 2015IF 1.79, Cit. 0 (Scopus) , Cit. 1
(MathSciNet).
9  Z. Rao, A. Siconolfi, H. Zidani, Transmissions conditions on interfaces for Hamilton--
Jacobi Bellman equations, J. Diff. Eq. 257  (2014),  no 11, 3978—4014,  2014IF 1.68,
Cit.10 (Scopus) , Cit. 12 (MathSciNet).
10 A. Siconolfi, G. Terrone, A metric proof of the converse Lyapunov Theorem for
semicontinuous  multivalued dynamics, J. Discr. Cont. Dyn. Sys, 32, (2012), no 12, 4409-
4427, 2012IF  0.90, Cit.2 (Scopus) , Cit. 2 (MathSciNet).
11 A. Davini, A. Siconolfi, Weak KAM theory topics in the stationary ergodic setting.  Calc.
of Variation and PDE,  44 (2012), no 3-4, 319-350, 2012IF 1.24, Cit.4 (Scopus) , Cit. 6
(MathSciNet).
12 A. Fathi, A. Siconolfi, On smooth time functions.   Math. Proc. Cambridge Phil Soc, 152
(2012), no 2, 303—339, , 2012IF 0.68, Cit.25 (Scopus) , Cit. 20 (MathSciNet).
13 A. Davini,  A. Siconolfi     Metric techniques  for convex stationary ergodic Hamiltonians
Calc. of Variation and PDE,  40 (2011), no 3-4, 391—421, 2011IF 1.24, Cit.13 (Scopus) ,
Cit. 12 (MathSciNet).
14 Camilli, A. Cesaroni, A. Siconolfi, Randomly perturbed dynamical system and Aubry–
Mather theory, Int. J. Din. Syst. and Diffe. Equ., 2 (2009), no 3-4 139–169,  2009IF 0.91
Cit.7 (Scopus) , Cit. 6 (MathSciNet).